

RECORDATION COV



102940179

ICATION



NAME OF CONVEYING PARTY

Chuan-Kung HOU and Cheng-Hua HSU

NAME OF RECEIVING PARTY

LITE-ON TECHNOLOGY

CORPORATION

ADDRESS OF RECEIVING PARTY

22Fl., 392, Ruey Kang Road, Nei Hu Dist.,

Taipei 114, Taiwan, R.O.C.

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE

Assignment of U. S. Patent Application

CONVEYANCE EXECUTION DATE(s)

December 6, 2004

PATENT APPLICATION NO.

To be assigned

PATENT APPLICATION FILING DATE

February 2, 2005

APPLICATION FILED TOGETHER

WITH THIS DOCUMENT

YES

APPLICATION EXECUTION DATE(s)

December 6, 2004

CORRESPONDENCE

ADDRESS

RABIN & BERDO, P.C.

1101 14th Street, N.W., Suite 500

Washington, DC 20005 (Customer No: 23995)

ATTORNEY REFERENCE

TAIW 297

TOTAL NUMBER OF PATENTS

AND APPLICATIONS INVOLVED

One

TOTAL FEE PAID

Please charge any further lee to our Doposit Account

\$40.00

METHOD OF PAYMENT

[X]**Enclosed**

Authorized to be charged to []

deposit account

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

February 2, 2005

Date

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document: 2.

PATENT

40 00 0b 02/07/2005 MBIZUNES 00000044 11047644

REEL: 016242 FRAME: 0791

Attorney	Reference	
----------	-----------	--

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION FOR UNITED STATES LETTERS PATENT

WHEREAS Chuan-Kung HOU & Ch hereinafter referred to collectively as the a	eng-Hua HSU ssignor, has invented	a certain improver	nent	
	daignor, rido involved			
relating to <u>ERGONOMIC MOUSE</u> [X] the inventor(s) declaration for said instrument; said application to be filed in the process of the proces	ne United States Pate iled in the United prization being heret	nt and Trademark States Patent a by given to my at	Office; nd Trademark Office torneys, Steven M. R	e on abin,
Thomas M. Champagne, Robert H. Berdo	, Jr., and David S. ${ m L}$	ee, of RABIN & CH	AMPAGNE, P.C., 1101	. 14 th
Street, N.W., Suite 500, Washington, D	D.C. 20005, to insert	here in parenthe	ses (Application Serial	No.
said application having been filed und	erial number of said a	pplication when kn ration Treaty on	own;	
, Serial No.)	der tille Faterit Coope	the United	States of America b	peina
designated.				J
AND WHEREAS Lite-On Technolog	y Corporation			
who's address is 22FI., 392, Ruey Kuang	Road, Nei Hu Dist.	<u>, Taipei 114, Taiwa</u>	an, R.O.C. , hereinafter	
referred to as the assignee, is desirous of	acquiring the entire r	ght, title and intere	st in and to said applica	ation,
including any and all divisions and continu which may be granted therefor, including a	ations thereof, and in	and to said inventi	on and any and all pale	iiis
NOW THIS WITNESSETH, that for	and in consideration	of One Dollar (\$	1.00), and other good	and
valuable consideration paid by said assig	nee to said assignor,	the receipt of which	ch is hereby acknowled	dged,
said assignor hereby assigns, sells and	transfers to said as	ssignee, and said	assignee's successors	and
assigns, the full and exclusive right, title a	and interest in and to	said application, in	cluding any and all divi	sions
and continuations thereof, and in and to si including any and all renewals, reissue	aid invention and any	and all patents will	ion may be granted the ionee and said assig	nee's
successors and assigns, to have, hold, ex	ercise and enjoy the	said application, in	cluding anv and all divi	sions
and continuations thereof, and the said	invention and any ar	nd all patents whic	h may be granted the	refor,
including any and all renewals, reissues a	and prolongations the	reof, with all the ri	ghts, powers, privileges	s and
advantages in anywise arising from or ap	opertaining thereto, for	or and during the t	erm or terms of any a	nd all
such patents when granted, including an	y and all renewals, r	eissues and prolon	igations thereof, for the	e use
and benefit of said assignee, and said manner as the said assignor might or cou	assignee's successo Id have held and enid	is and assigns, in	as ample and benefit	Jai a heen
made.	id flave floid and only	you are surrie, ir a	no assignment had not	
AND said assignor hereby agrees to				
successors or assigns, any and all acts r		ng or to the asserti	ng of said patents, incl	uding
any and all renewals, reissues and prolon	gations thereof.		T	:
AND said assignor authorizes and Letters Patent on said application, and on	requests the Commi	ssioner of Patents	s and Trademarks to	issue
to said assignee, and said assignee's suc	cessors and assigns	in accordance her	ewith	
to data accigned, and data accigned a data	occors and accigno,			
	CI 1	11		
	(huan-k	Luna Hou 2	004.12.6	
Chuan-Kung HOU	Signature	ing Hon 2	Doto	
Name of sole or first inventor	Signature	U	Date	
Cheng-Hua HSU	Cheng-Hua	HSU :	2014, 12.6	
Name of second inventor, if any	Signature		Date	

(2003/10 Revised)

RECORDED: 02/02/2005

PATENT REEL: 016242 FRAME: 0792